154 071119
%
%
%
%
%
%
TLC Series

20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
120%
 -55°C 40°C0°C 60°C 85°C 125°C105°C
rated range
recommended derating
156 071119
TLC Series
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors Consumer Series
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
                                                                                           Rated           Rated        Category      Category          DCL            ESR           100kHz RMS Current (mA)                    AVX                        Case    Capacitance    Voltage    Temperature   Voltage    Temperature      Max.           Max.                                                                  MSL                 Part No.                     Size            (μF)                (V)                (ºC)                (V)                 (ºC)               (μA)       @ 100kHz       25ºC          85ºC          125ºC                                                                                                                                                                                                     (Ω)
2 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCK156M002#TA        K           15              2              40            0.4           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
    TLCJ226M002#TA         J            22              2              40            0.4           125           0.5          7.5          52          46           21           3
   TLCL476M002#TA         L            47              2              40            0.4           125           0.9          7.5          58          52           23           3
3 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCK685M003#TA        K           6.8             3              40            0.6           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCK106M003#TA        K           10              3              40            0.6           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
    TLCJ226M003#TA         J            22              3              40            0.6           125           0.7          7.5          52          46           21           3
   TLCL476M003#TA         L            47              3              40            0.6           125           1.4          7.5          58          52           23           3
   TLCR476M003#TA        R           47              3              40            0.6           125           3.0          7.5          77          70           31           3
4 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCK475M004#TA        K           4.7             4              40            0.8           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCK685M004#TA        K           6.8             4              40            0.8           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
    TLCJ106M004#TA         J            10              4              40            0.8           125           0.5          7.5          52          46           21           3
   TLCK106M004#TA        K           10              4              40            0.8           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCZ106M004#TA        Z            10              4              40            0.8           125           0.5          15           37          33           15           3
   TLCK156M004#TA        K           15              4              40            0.8           125           3.0          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCU226M004#TA        U           22              4              40            0.8           125           0.9          12           54          49           22           3
   TLCL336M004#TA         L            33              4              40            0.8           125           1.3          7.5          58          52           23           3
   TLCU336M004#TA        U           33              4              40            0.8           125           2.6           9            62          56           25           3
   TLCH476M004#TA        H           47              4              40            0.8           125           1.9           5            89          80           36           3
   TLCL476M004#TA         L            47              4              40            0.8           125           1.9          7.5          58          52           23           3
   TLCR686M004#TA        R           68              4              40            0.8           125           2.7           5            95          85           38           3
   TLCR107M004#TA        R          100             4              40            0.8           125           4.0           5            95          85           38           3
   TLCT227M004#TA        T           220             4              40            0.8           125           8.8           1           200        180          80           3
6.3 Volt @ 40°C
  TLCE474M006HTA*       E          0.47           6.3            40            1.3           125           1.0          60           13          12            5            3
  TLCE105M006HTA*       E             1             6.3            40            1.3           125           1.0          60           13          12            5            3
   TLCK475M006#TA        K           4.7            6.3            40            1.3           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCU475M006#TA        U           4.7            6.3            40            1.3           125           0.5           5            84          75           33           3
    TLCJ106M006#TA         J            10            6.3            40            1.3           125           0.6          7.5          52          46           21           3
   TLCK106M006#TA        K           10            6.3            40            1.3           125           3.1          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCZ106M006#TA        Z            10            6.3            40            1.3           125           0.6          15           37          33           15           3
   TLCL226M006#TA         L            22            6.3            40            1.3           125           1.4          7.5          58          52           23           3
   TLCU226M006#TA        U           22            6.3            40            1.3           125           2.8          12           54          49           22           3
   TLCH336M006#TA        H           33            6.3            40            1.3           125           2.0           5            89          80           36           3
   TLCL336M006#TA         L            33            6.3            40            1.3           125           2.1          7.5          58          52           23           3
  TLCL336M006#4000       L            33            6.3            40            1.3           125           2.1           4            79          71           32           3
   TLCU336M006#TA        U           33            6.3            40            1.3           125          10.4         7.5          68          61           27           3
   TLCV336M006#TA        V            33            6.3            40            1.3           125           4.2           5            84          75           33           3
   TLCH476M006#TA        H           47            6.3            40            1.3           125           3.0           5            89          80           36           3
   TLCL476M006#TA         L            47            6.3            40            1.3           125          29.6         10           50          45           20           3
   TLCR476M006#TA        R           47            6.3            40            1.3           125           6.0           5            95          85           38           3
   TLCV476M006#TA        V            47            6.3            40            1.3           125           6.0          15           48          43           19           3
   TLCR686M006#TA        R           68            6.3            40            1.3           125           4.3           5            95          85           38           3
   TLCR107M006#TA        R          100           6.3            40            1.3           125           6.0           5            95          85           38           3
   TLCT107M006#TA        T           100           6.3            40            1.3           125          31.5         15           52          46           21           3
8 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCL336M008#TA         L            33              8              40            1.6           125          26.4         10           50          45           20           3
   TLCD476M008#TA        D           47              8              40            1.6           125          18.8          7            71          64           28           3
10 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCK225M010#TA        K           2.2            10            40             2             125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
    TLCJ475M010#TA         J           4.7            10            40             2             125           0.5          10           45          40           18           3
   TLCU685M010#TA        U           6.8            10            40             2             125           0.7           5            84          75           33           3
   TLCU106M010#TA        U           10             10            40             2             125           1.0           5            84          75           33           3
   TLCH156M010#TA        H           15             10            40             2             125           1.5           5            58          52           23           3
   TLCL156M010#TA         L            15             10            40             2             125           1.5          7.5          89          80           36           3
   TLCL226M010#TA         L            22             10            40             2             125           11           10           50          45           20           3
   TLCM226M010#TA       M           22             10            40             2             125           2.2          7.5          63          57           25           3
   TLCH336M010#TA        H           33             10            40             2             125           3.3           5            89          80           36           3
   TLCH476M010#TA        H           47             10            40             2             125          23.5         7.5          73          66           29           3
   TLCR476M010#TA        R           47             10            40             2             125           4.7           5            95          85           38           3
   TLCT107M010#TA        T           100            10            40             2             125           10            1           200        180          80           3
16 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCK474M016#TA        K          0.47           16            40            3.2           125           0.5          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCK105M016#TA        K            1              16            40            3.2           125           0.8          15           32          28           13           3
   TLCL335M016#TA        L           3.3            16            40            3.2           125           0.5          7.5          58          52           23           3
   TLCV106M016#TA        V            10             16            40            3.2           125           1.6           2           132        119          53           3
071119 157
TLC Series
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors Consumer Series
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
                                                                                           Rated           Rated        Category      Category          DCL            ESR           100kHz RMS Current (mA)                    AVX                        Case    Capacitance    Voltage    Temperature   Voltage    Temperature      Max.           Max.                                                                  MSL                 Part No.                     Size            (μF)                (V)                (ºC)                (V)                 (ºC)               (μA)       @ 100kHz       25ºC          85ºC          125ºC                                                                                                                                                                                                     (Ω)
20 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCH225M020#TA        H           2.2            20            40             4             125           0.5          7.5          89          80           36           3
   TLCR106M020#TA        R           10             20            40             4             125           0.6           5            95          85           38           3
25 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCL105M025#TA        L           1.0            25            40             5             125           0.5          7.5          58          85           23           3
35 Volt @ 40°C
   TLCR105M035#TA        R           1.0            35            40             7             125           0.5           5            95          85           38           3
*Please contact AVX, availability upon request
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.